
Oct 12-13

Total Counted

1  Ahmed, Jubayer 44 18 0 -18
2  Alderman, Tod 36 18 11 -8
3  Bala, Bill 42 18 1 -17
4  Ball, Mike 32 18 6 -12
5  Barnes, Steve 58 18 3 -15
6  Bates, Casey 2 2 1 -1
7  Bergeson, Steffan 8 8 7 -1
8  Bevil, Brad 8 8 3 -5
9  Bielss, Justin 22 18 13 -12

10  Blalock, Ken 14 14 26 12
11  Bolanos, Tom 4 4 0 0
12  Brody, Mark 14 14 28 0
13  Brooks, Evan 2 2 2 0
14  Brown, Alex 36 18 13 -6
15  Byer, Mike 14 12 15 1
16  Castro, Arnold 4 4 6 2
17  Cervantes, John 44 18 11 -12
18  Chapman, Tracy 2 2 2 0
19  Clyde, Garrett 2 2 2 0
20  Cole, Paul 32 18 -2 -20
21  Crandall, Brad 2 2 1 -1
22  Crawford, Chad 14 14 19 3
23  DeGrazia, Greg 36 18 8 -10
24  Dodson, Phillip 12 12 19 8
25  Duncan, Jason 20 14 16 -2
26  Ekstrom, James 2 2 3 1
27  Ellis, Philip 2 2 4 2
28  Fitzpatrick, Mike 44 18 9 -9
29  Friar, Helen 2 2 1 -1
30  Galindo, Robert 14 14 12 -2
31  Garcia, Pete 8 8 8 0
32  Gimenez, Joe 22 14 18 0
33  Givens, Carl 36 18 14 -14
34  Gottemukkala, Chakri 10 10 10 0
35  Guzaldo, Anthony 36 18 7 -10
36  Hall, Rick 11 11 12 0
37  Hesch, Steven 4 4 3 0
38  Hilo, Rammi 4 4 3 -1
39  Hogarty, Mike 10 10 12 3
40  Holland, Anthony 18 18 28 -6
41  Hunt, Tanner 4 4 2 -2
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42  Johnson, Doug 44 18 8 -11
43  Johnson, Josh 10 10 7 1
44  Jones, Jeff 28 18 16 -2
45  Ju, Azure (AJ) 42 18 2 -16
46  Kendrick, Brad 54 18 -3 -21
47  Kennedy, Jay 22 18 10 -8
48  LaVoie, Kevin 8 8 14 -2
49  Leath, Greg 2 2 2 0
50  Lee, Jarrett 6 6 2 -4
51  Leonard, Steven 56 18 4 -15
52  Manazir, Sameer 6 6 11 5
53  McCarty, Justin 6 6 6 0
54  McCarty, Paul 40 18 2 -16
55  McKinney, Randy 4 4 5 1
56  McLaughlin, BK 2 2 1 -1
57  Melnyk, Brian 8 8 8 0
58  Merritt, Clay 24 18 12 -6
59  Miller, Maury 4 4 2 -1
60  Minevitz, Ned 32 18 10 -8
61  Morales, Juan 40 18 0 -18
62  Nardecchia, David 50 18 7 -11
63  Nunez, Eddie 52 18 -4 -22
64  Nunez, Sean 22 16 2 -11
65  Ostrem, Joe 12 12 9 -2
66  Owens, Dan 34 18 0 -18
67  Owings, Tom 2 2 5 4
68  Petitt, Jim 4 4 3 -1
69  Phillips, John 4 4 3 -1
70  Powers, Molly 14 14 23 3
71  Preece, Scott 54 18 -5 -23
72  Putman, Van 2 2 3 2
73  Ray, John 28 18 4 -14
74  Reid, Chris 28 18 2 -15
75  Relic, John 20 18 11 -7
76  Ricker, Bill 16 16 31 2
77  Riley, Steve 14 14 11 -3
78  Rocha, Alex 16 16 9 -7
79  Rollo, Randy 12 12 7 -4
80  Rudi, Erik 38 18 -3 -21
81  Ryther, Mike 42 18 4 -18
82  Salatino, Nick 10 10 13 3
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83  Sapuppo, Chris 14 14 24 10
84  Saxon, Dwayne 26 18 4 -14
85  Saxon, Stephen 22 22 10 -6
86  Scott, Jonathan 2 2 3 1
87  Shaff, Tracy 36 18 9 -17
88  Shaff, Wade 48 18 7 -17
89  Shelley, Mike 12 12 7 -1
90  Shofner, Walt 42 18 0 -18
91  Sims, Eddie 26 18 11 -7
92  Sinclair, Adam 32 18 -3 -21
93  Speir, Patrick 10 10 17 -2
94  Spigarelli, Rick 58 18 -4 -21
95  Stevens, Gary 12 12 13 1
96  Thomas, Bill 32 18 9 -9
97  Toombs, Chris 30 18 6 -12
98  Torres, Julie 26 18 8 -10
99  Valadez, John 6 6 5 -4

100  Valdez, Al 16 16 18 2
101  Vayo, John 40 18 12 -12
102  Vedamanikam, John 12 12 9 -3
103  Vidotto, Mark 14 14 29 15
104  Wacker, Karl 32 18 0 -17
105  Washington, Walter 2 2 3 -1
106  White, Ronnie 4 4 4 0
107  Whitley, Michael 2 2 -1 -3
108  Winkelmann, Chad 46 18 5 -13
109  Zizza, Mike 2 2 3 -1
110  Zumwalt, Greg 8 8 9 1

Not In CTGA Challenge Competition
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Total Counted Payout

1  Preece, Scott 54 18 -5 -23 $150.00 1
2  Spigarelli, Rick 58 18 -4 -21 $130.00 2
3  Nunez, Eddie 52 18 -4 -22
4  Kendrick, Brad 54 18 -3 -21
5  Rudi, Erik 38 18 -3 -21 $113.00 T3
6  Sinclair, Adam 32 18 -3 -21 $113.00 T3
7  Cole, Paul 32 18 -2 -20 $90.00 5
8  Ahmed, Jubayer 44 18 0 -18
9  Shofner, Walt 42 18 0 -18

10  Morales, Juan 40 18 0 -18
11  Owens, Dan 34 18 0 -18
12  Wacker, Karl 32 18 0 -17 $92.00 6 *
13  Bala, Bill 42 18 1 -17 $70.00 7
14  Ju, Azure (AJ) 42 18 2 -16 $37.50 T8
15  McCarty, Paul 40 18 2 -16 $37.50 T8
16  Reid, Chris 28 18 2 -15 $37.50 T8
17  Nunez, Sean 22 16 2 -11 $37.50 T8
18  Barnes, Steve 58 18 3 -15
19  Leonard, Steven 56 18 4 -15
20  Ryther, Mike 42 18 4 -18
21  Ray, John 28 18 4 -14 $13.00 12
22  Saxon, Dwayne 26 18 4 -14

*

23  Winkelmann, Chad 46 18 5 -13
24  Ball, Mike 32 18 6 -12
25  Toombs, Chris 30 18 6 -12
26  Nardecchia, David 50 18 7 -11
27  Shaff, Wade 48 18 7 -17
28  Guzaldo, Anthony 36 18 7 -10
29  Johnson, Doug 44 18 8 -11
30  DeGrazia, Greg 36 18 8 -10
31  Torres, Julie 26 18 8 -10
32  Fitzpatrick, Mike 44 18 9 -9
33  Shaff, Tracy 36 18 9 -17
34  Thomas, Bill 32 18 9 -9
35  Minevitz, Ned 32 18 10 -8
36  Kennedy, Jay 22 18 10 -8
37  Saxon, Stephen 22 22 10 -6
38  Cervantes, John 44 18 11 -12
39  Alderman, Tod 36 18 11 -8

            2019 CTGA CHALLENGE  ~  FINAL

Players who have the same Gross & Net Scores and are in different Gross and Net Places share the 
same Payout amounts 

thru FALL CLASSIC

NET SCORE         
Relative To Par

CTGA Holes Played GROSS SORE         
Relative To Par



Oct 12-13

Total Counted Payout

            2019 CTGA CHALLENGE  ~  FINAL
thru FALL CLASSIC

NET SCORE         
Relative To Par

CTGA Holes Played GROSS SORE         
Relative To Par

40  Sims, Eddie 26 18 11 -7
41  Relic, John 20 18 11 -7
42  Vayo, John 40 18 12 -12
43  Merritt, Clay 24 18 12 -6
44  Brown, Alex 36 18 13 -6
45  Bielss, Justin 22 18 13 -12
46  Givens, Carl 36 18 14 -14
47  Jones, Jeff 28 18 16 -2
48  Duncan, Jason 20 14 16 -2
49  Gimenez, Joe 22 14 18 0
50  Holland, Anthony 18 18 28 -6
51  Ricker, Bill 16 16 31 2
52  Valdez, Al 16 16 18 2
53  Rocha, Alex 16 16 9 -7
54  Vidotto, Mark 14 14 29 15
55  Brody, Mark 14 14 28 0
56  Blalock, Ken 14 14 26 12
57  Sapuppo, Chris 14 14 24 10
58  Powers, Molly 14 14 23 3
59  Crawford, Chad 14 14 19 3
60  Byer, Mike 14 12 15 1
61  Galindo, Robert 14 14 12 -2
62  Riley, Steve 14 14 11 -3
63  Dodson, Phillip 12 12 19 8
64  Stevens, Gary 12 12 13 1
65  Ostrem, Joe 12 12 9 -2
66  Vedamanikam, John 12 12 9 -3
67  Rollo, Randy 12 12 7 -4
68  Shelley, Mike 12 12 7 -1
69  Hall, Rick 11 11 12 0
70  Speir, Patrick 10 10 17 -2
71  Salatino, Nick 10 10 13 3
72  Hogarty, Mike 10 10 12 3
73  Gottemukkala, Chakri 10 10 10 0
74  Johnson, Josh 10 10 7 1
75  LaVoie, Kevin 8 8 14 -2
76  Zumwalt, Greg 8 8 9 1
77  Garcia, Pete 8 8 8 0
78  Melnyk, Brian 8 8 8 0
79  Bergeson, Steffan 8 8 7 -1
80  Bevil, Brad 8 8 3 -5
81  Manazir, Sameer 6 6 11 5
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82  McCarty, Justin 6 6 6 0
83  Valadez, John 6 6 5 -4
84  Lee, Jarrett 6 6 2 -4
85  Castro, Arnold 4 4 6 2
86  McKinney, Randy 4 4 5 1
87  White, Ronnie 4 4 4 0
88  Hesch, Steven 4 4 3 0
89  Hilo, Rammi 4 4 3 -1
90  Petitt, Jim 4 4 3 -1
91  Phillips, John 4 4 3 -1
92  Hunt, Tanner 4 4 2 -2
93  Miller, Maury 4 4 2 -1
94  Bolanos, Tom 4 4 0 0
95  Owings, Tom 2 2 5 4
96  Ellis, Philip 2 2 4 2
97  Ekstrom, James 2 2 3 1
98  Putman, Van 2 2 3 2
99  Scott, Jonathan 2 2 3 1

100  Washington, Walter 2 2 3 -1
101  Zizza, Mike 2 2 3 -1
102  Brooks, Evan 2 2 2 0
103  Chapman, Tracy 2 2 2 0
104  Clyde, Garrett 2 2 2 0
105  Leath, Greg 2 2 2 0
106  Bates, Casey 2 2 1 -1
107  Crandall, Brad 2 2 1 -1
108  Friar, Helen 2 2 1 -1
109  McLaughlin, BK 2 2 1 -1
110  Whitley, Michael 2 2 -1 -3



Oct 12-13

Total Counted

1  Preece, Scott 54 18 -5 -23
2  Nunez, Eddie 52 18 -4 -22 $150.00 1
3  Spigarelli, Rick 58 18 -4 -21
4  Kendrick, Brad 54 18 -3 -21 $113.00 2 *
5  Rudi, Erik 38 18 -3 -21
6  Sinclair, Adam 32 18 -3 -21
7  Cole, Paul 32 18 -2 -20
8  Ahmed, Jubayer 44 18 0 -18 $92.00 T3 *
9  Morales, Juan 40 18 0 -18 $92.00 T3
10  Owens, Dan 34 18 0 -18 $92.00 T3
11  Ryther, Mike 42 18 4 -18 $92.00 T3
12  Shofner, Walt 42 18 0 -18 $92.00 T3
13  Bala, Bill 42 18 1 -17
14  Shaff, Tracy 36 18 9 -17 $55.00 T8
15  Shaff, Wade 48 18 7 -17 $55.00 T8
16  Wacker, Karl 32 18 0 -17
17  Ju, Azure (AJ) 42 18 2 -16
18  McCarty, Paul 40 18 2 -16
19  Barnes, Steve 58 18 3 -15 $35.00 T10
20  Leonard, Steven 56 18 4 -15 $35.00 T10
21  Reid, Chris 28 18 2 -15
22  Givens, Carl 36 18 14 -14 $13.00 T12
23  Ray, John 28 18 4 -14
24  Saxon, Dwayne 26 18 4 -14 $13.00 T12

*

25  Winkelmann, Chad 46 18 5 -13
26  Ball, Mike 32 18 6 -12
27  Bielss, Justin 22 18 13 -12
28  Cervantes, John 44 18 11 -12
29  Toombs, Chris 30 18 6 -12
30  Vayo, John 40 18 12 -12
31  Johnson, Doug 44 18 8 -11
32  Nardecchia, David 50 18 7 -11
33  Nunez, Sean 22 16 2 -11
34  DeGrazia, Greg 36 18 8 -10
35  Guzaldo, Anthony 36 18 7 -10
36  Torres, Julie 26 18 8 -10
37  Fitzpatrick, Mike 44 18 9 -9
38  Thomas, Bill 32 18 9 -9
39  Alderman, Tod 36 18 11 -8

          2019 CTGA CHALLENGE  ~  FINAL

Players who have the same Gross & Net Scores and are in different Gross and Net Places share the 
same Payout amounts 
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40  Kennedy, Jay 22 18 10 -8
41  Minevitz, Ned 32 18 10 -8
42  Relic, John 20 18 11 -7
43  Rocha, Alex 16 16 9 -7
44  Sims, Eddie 26 18 11 -7
45  Brown, Alex 36 18 13 -6
46  Holland, Anthony 18 18 28 -6
47  Merritt, Clay 24 18 12 -6
48  Saxon, Stephen 22 22 10 -6
49  Bevil, Brad 8 8 3 -5
50  Lee, Jarrett 6 6 2 -4
51  Rollo, Randy 12 12 7 -4
52  Valadez, John 6 6 5 -4
53  Riley, Steve 14 14 11 -3
54  Vedamanikam, John 12 12 9 -3
55  Whitley, Michael 2 2 -1 -3
56  Duncan, Jason 20 14 16 -2
57  Galindo, Robert 14 14 12 -2
58  Hunt, Tanner 4 4 2 -2
59  Jones, Jeff 28 18 16 -2
60  LaVoie, Kevin 8 8 14 -2
61  Ostrem, Joe 12 12 9 -2
62  Speir, Patrick 10 10 17 -2
63  Bates, Casey 2 2 1 -1
64  Bergeson, Steffan 8 8 7 -1
65  Crandall, Brad 2 2 1 -1
66  Friar, Helen 2 2 1 -1
67  Hilo, Rammi 4 4 3 -1
68  McLaughlin, BK 2 2 1 -1
69  Miller, Maury 4 4 2 -1
70  Petitt, Jim 4 4 3 -1
71  Phillips, John 4 4 3 -1
72  Shelley, Mike 12 12 7 -1
73  Washington, Walter 2 2 3 -1
74  Zizza, Mike 2 2 3 -1
75  Bolanos, Tom 4 4 0 0
76  Brody, Mark 14 14 28 0
77  Brooks, Evan 2 2 2 0
78  Chapman, Tracy 2 2 2 0
79  Clyde, Garrett 2 2 2 0
80  Garcia, Pete 8 8 8 0
81  Gimenez, Joe 22 14 18 0
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82  Gottemukkala, Chakri 10 10 10 0
83  Hall, Rick 11 11 12 0
84  Hesch, Steven 4 4 3 0
85  Leath, Greg 2 2 2 0
86  McCarty, Justin 6 6 6 0
87  Melnyk, Brian 8 8 8 0
88  White, Ronnie 4 4 4 0
89  Byer, Mike 14 12 15 1
90  Ekstrom, James 2 2 3 1
91  Johnson, Josh 10 10 7 1
92  McKinney, Randy 4 4 5 1
93  Scott, Jonathan 2 2 3 1
94  Stevens, Gary 12 12 13 1
95  Zumwalt, Greg 8 8 9 1
96  Castro, Arnold 4 4 6 2
97  Ellis, Philip 2 2 4 2
98  Putman, Van 2 2 3 2
99  Ricker, Bill 16 16 31 2

100  Valdez, Al 16 16 18 2
101  Crawford, Chad 14 14 19 3
102  Hogarty, Mike 10 10 12 3
103  Powers, Molly 14 14 23 3
104  Salatino, Nick 10 10 13 3
105  Owings, Tom 2 2 5 4
106  Manazir, Sameer 6 6 11 5
107  Dodson, Phillip 12 12 19 8
108  Sapuppo, Chris 14 14 24 10
109  Blalock, Ken 14 14 26 12
110  Vidotto, Mark 14 14 29 15

Not In CTGA Challenge Competition


